
NB: COURT ROLL DIVIDED INTO 3 TIME SLOTS 
 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA                                 

(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

_____________________________ 
 

CAPE TOWN, THURSDAY  the 18TH   day of  AUGUST   2022 
____________________________ 

 
THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 10:00 am to 11am 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE STEYN 
 
RULES NISI 
 
1 Southern Skies Investment Holding Proprietary Limited vs Publik Distribution   10597/2022 
 Proprietary Limited – Liquidation  
 
2 Deon Perold & Associates vs Jannie Reuvers Sails (Pty) Ltd – Liquidation   10599/2022 
 
3 E Fisher vs C C Smith & 2 others – To Comply       5508/2022 
 
DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 
 
4 Absa Bank Ltd vs E Carstens Motors CC & 1 other – Agreement     994/2022 
 
5 Absa Bank Limited vs V W Weiss & 3 others in re Absa Bank Ltd vs V W   4108/2020 
 Weiss & 1 other – Bond  
 
6 Bridge Taxi Finance No. 02 (Pty) Ltd vs C S Malangeni – Possession    13336/2022 
 
7 J J Steenkamp N.O & 2 others vs J Van Heerden – Liquidation     20231/2021 
 
8 Firstrand Bank Limited vs B A Fransman & 1 other – Bond     4998/2021 
 
9 Nedbank Limited vs D Nortje – Agreement        21742/2021 
 
10 Nedbank Limited vs The Trustees For The Time Being of The Dippenaar Family   20346/2021 
 Trust & 2 others – Agreement  
 
11 Nedbank Limited vs L Ndabeni – Agreement       3605/2022 
 
12 A Du Plessis vs The City of Cape Town & 1 other – Damages     14018/2020 
 
13 SB Guarantee Company (RF) Proprietary Limited vs D G Dyers – Agreement   17331/2021 
 
14 Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs Cherry On Top SPA & Beauty Salon   2019/2022 
 (Pty) Ltd & 1 other – Agreement  
 
15 The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs C J Charles & 1 other – Bond    17024/2021 
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16 Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs P Chitumba – Agreement    8148/2022 
 
17 Table Bay Area Rapid Transit (Pty) Ltd vs S Fatman & 1 other – Damages   19687/2021 
 
18 Toyota Financial Services (South Africa) Ltd vs Mr B Bilitane – Agreement  2836/2022 
 
19 Toyota Financial Services (South Africa) Ltd vs Mr S Mbongisa  - Agreement   21251/2021 
 
20 SB Guarantee Company (RF) vs L Makinana & 1 other – Agreement    4083/2022 
 
SUMMARY JUDGMENTS 
 
21 SB Guarantee Company (RF) Proprietary Ltd vs F B Hoosen & 1 other – Agreement  14209/2019 
 
22 Nedbank Limited t/a MFC vs R Bantayo – Agreement      14533/2021 
 
23 Nedbank Limited t/a MFC vs C Mose – Agreement       11920/2021 
 
APPLICATIONS 
 
24 V M McKillen – Voluntary Surrender        10805/2022 
 
25 J Plaatjies – Curator Ad Litem         3199/2019 
 
26 C-A Swiegelaar – Curator Ad Litem         11358/2022 
 
27 D C Lester – Curator Ad Litem         15891/2021 
 
28 N K Haupt – Curator Bonis          11774/2020 
 
29 M Louw – Curator Bonis          19453/2021 
 
30 D C Lester – Curator Ad Litem         10804/2022 
 
31 W Cishahayo – Curator Ad Litem        19502/2019 
 
32 Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company & 1 other vs R Ajam – Bond    16200/2019 
 
33 Winelands Construction (Pty) Ltd vs S Rust & 3 others – Damages    13168/2021 
 
34 Winelands Construction (Pty) Ltd vs S Rust – Damages     2519/2022 
 
35 E – A Cannon vs The Road Accident Fund – Damages     15262/2013 
 
36 C E Cannon vs The Road Accident Fund – Damages      15261/2013 
 
37 Altrop Investments CC vs Y Mwomba t/a Maaz Motor Body Repairs – Eviction   11606/2022 
 
38 The Trustees For The Time Being of The Van Rensburg Family Trust vs D T   11331/2022 
 Sithole & 3 others – Eviction  
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39 The Trustees For The Time Being of The Van Rensburg Family Trust vs E Pretorius 11330/2022 
 & 3 others – Eviction  
 
40 M S vs M A Pretorius – Application to Compel      381/2020 
 
41 L Rinquest N.O & 1 other vs Registrar of Deeds, Cape Town & 2 others – To Compel  9637/2022 
 
42 R Coetzee vs S Coetzee & 2 others – Declaratory Order      8445/2022 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

 
_____________________________ 

 
CAPE TOWN,  THURSDAY  the  18TH     day of  AUGUST  2022 

____________________________ 
 

THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 11H30 to 12H30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE STEYN 
 
DIVORCES 
 
43 A E vs B D Breedekamp          4094/2021 
 
44 S M Duffy vs M S Petersen          10624/2022 
 
45 N vs H J Lourens           11041/2022 
 
46 P M vs P C Masue           7615/2018 
 
47 K L vs I M Sank           10313/2022 
 
48 D vs H J Spies           10967/2022 
 
49 N C vs S C Swartbooi          19681/2019 
 
50 T vs M Williams           11029/2019 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

 
_____________________________ 

 
CAPE TOWN,  THURSDAY   the  18TH    day of  AUGUST  2022 

____________________________ 
 

THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 12H30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE STEYN 
 
RULES 43 
 
51 P vs D N L Guppy           4911/2022 
 
 
 
THURSDAY 18 AUGUST 2022 
 
DIVISION 1 
DIVISION 2 
DIVISION 3 
DIVISION 4 CIVIL TRIALS 
14047/2018 Fine Asset Investments 18 CC vs The Trustees for the Time Being Setting Aside - 
 of The Contega Investment Trust & 1 other     Bond  
10083/2019 The Trustees for the Time Being of the Contega Investment  Agreement 
 Trust vs The Trustees For the Time Being of The Excalibur 
 Trust  
9718/2019 Fine Asset Investments 18 CC & 1 other vs E Malan & 1 other   Agreement  
20014/2021 C Hilltout vs G L Mason        To Comply  
4504/2021 J Baum vs The Road Accident Fund      Interim Payment  
8339/2021 J C Smuts vs Western Cape Rental Housing Tribunal & 1 other  Review  
9496/2016 G S Nienaber vs The Road Accident Fund     Damages 
10988/2021 D L Van der Westhuizen vs N Bettesworth     To Comply  
5574/2021 N Muwonge vs Chairperson for the Standing Committee for   Review 
 Refugee Affairs & 3 others  
7800/2022 Chavonnes Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O & 3 others vs Dach Possession 
 Properties (Pty) Ltd  
639/2014 M Pietersen vs The Road Accident Fund     Damages 
1494/2022 Chavonnes Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O & 2 others vs    
 Polarama CC  
19422/2011 Absa Bank Limited vs S A S Brinkhuis & 1 other     
1616/2022 T-A Williams vs R C Williams & 1 other     Interdict  
16953/2021 Stellenbosch Municipality vs JVZ Construction (Pty) Ltd &   Declaratory Order 
 4 others  
 
 CASE NO CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 
DIVISION A CC8/2018 S vs E Lenting & others 
 
DIVISION B CC27/2018 S vs F Murphy & 6 others 
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DIVISION C CC59/2020 S vs M Pangkaeker 
 
DIVISION D CC103/2019 S vs D Davids & 3 others  
 
DIVISION E CC60/2021 S vs B Ntamehlo  
 
DIVISION H CC21/2020 S vs J Sias  
 
DIVISION J CC45/2020 S vs R Kampher & 1 other   
 
DIVISION K CC67/2019 S vs S Biyela & 2 others   
 
DIVISION N CC79/2021 S vs P April   
 
DIVISION O CC40/2021 S vs S Miranda 
    S vs X Mjada  
 
DIVISION P  CC21/2021 S vs J Fortuin & 1 other  
 
DIVISION Q CC8/2020  S vs M Tshandu 
 CC59/2021 S vs L Maphanga 
 CC62/2021 S vs J Cloete & 1 other  
 



 
THURSDAY 18 AUGUST 2022 
DIVISION 1 
DIVISION 2 
DIVISION 3 
DIVISION4 
CASE NO CIVIL TRIALS COURT JUDGE 

2246/2019 Susskind vs Hendricks N.O. VIRTUAL Saldanha, J 
8682/2021 Daniels vs Southon 3 Le Grange, J 
14425/2015 Msila vs The Road Accident Fund 7 Kusevitsky, J 
17797/2020 Special Investigation Unit vs Matzikama Local Municipality 8 Sher, J 
7800/2022 Chavonnes Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O. & 3 others vs 

Dach Properties (Pty) Ltd 
9 Gamble, J 

2693/2022 Kasutina vs The Minister of Home Affairs 13 Francis, J 
11720/2019 WHN Sheridan vs KR Sheridan 22 Mangcu-Lockwood, J 
20014/2021 C Hilltout vs G L Masan 22 Mangcu-Lockwood, J 
6048/2019 Nicholls vs Gaybba 21 Le Roux, AJ 
 Baselin vs The Commissioner of South Africa Revenue 

Services 
24 Van Zyl, AJ 

7777/2021 Groenewald vs Momentum Retirement Fund 29 Hockey, AJ 
 URGENT APPLICATIONS 23 Fortuin, J 
 PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE 9.00am 8 Sher, J 
 BAIL APPEAL – R Arendse vs The State  9.30am 10 Thulare, J 
CC47/2014 LEAVE TO APPEAL – N Martin vs The State  9.15am 9 Gamble, J 
    
14047/2018 Fine Asset Investments 18 CC vs The Trustees for the Time 

Being of The Contega Investment Trust & 1 other 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

10083/2019 The Trustees for Time Being of The Contega Investment 
Trust vs The Trustees for the Time Being of The Excalibur 
Trust 

 NOT ALLOCATED 

9718/2019 Fine Asset Investments 18 CC & 1 other vs E Malan & 1 
other 

 NOT ALLOCATED 

20014/2021 C Hilltout vs G L Mason  NOT ALLOCATED 
4504/2021 J Baum vs The Road Accident Fund  NOT ALLOCATED 
8339/2021 J C Smuts vs Western Cape Rental Housing Tribunal & 1 

other 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

9496/2016 G S Nienaber vs The Road Accident Fund  NOT ALLOCATED 
10988/2021 D L van der Westhuizen vs N Bettesworth  NOT ALLOCATED 
5574/2021 N Muwonge vs Chairperson for the Standing Committee for 

Refugee Affairs & 3 others 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

639/2014 M Pietersen vs The Road Accident Fund  NOT ALLOCATED 
1494/2022 Chavonnes Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O. & 2 others vs 

Polarama CC 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

19422/2011 Absa Bank Limited vs S A S Brinkhuis & 1 other  NOT ALLOCATED 
1616/2022 T-A Williams vs R C Williams & 1 other  NOT ALLOCATED 
16953/2021 Stellenbosch Municipality vs JVZ Construction (Pty) Ltd & 4 

others 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

 
DIVISION CASE NO. CRIMINAL TRIALS COURT JUDGE 

A CC08/2018 S vs Lenting & 19 others 1 Lekhuleni, J 
C CC59/2020 S vs Moyhdian Pangarker 6 Maher, AJ 
N CC79/2021 S vs P April 4 Ralarala, AJ 
I CC67/2019 S vs S Biyela & 2 others 2 Nziweni, AJ 
P CC21/2021 S vs J Fortuin & 1 other 14 Grobbelaar, AJ 
Q CC08/2021 S M Tshandu 5 Samela, J 
 CC60/2021 S vs B Ntamehlo 15 Thulare, J 
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